Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of Sta

0610805 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 4/14/2021 8:33:08 AM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: ROWAN COUNTY EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC.

Company ID: 0610805 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 4/13/2005 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/14/2021 8:33:08 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

415 WEST SUN STREET MOREHEAD, KY 40351

Registered Agent Name/Address

GLEN TEAGER C/O ROWAN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 415 WEST SUN STREET MOREHEAD, KY 40351

Current Officers

President	GENNY JENKINS	415 WEST SUN ST MOREHEAD KY 40351
Secretary	RHONDA READ	415 WEST SUN ST MOREHEAD KY 40351
Treasurer	GENNY JENKINS	415 WEST SUN ST MOREHEAD KY 40351
Vice President	JENNIFER ANDERSON	415 WEST SUN ST MOREHEAD KY 40351

Directors

Director	KELLY FLECK	213 CIRCLE DR MOREHEAD KY 40351
Director	MURISA ADAMS	460 McBrayer Road Clearfield, KY 40313
Director	SHIRLEY ANDERSON	455 West Sun Street Morehead, KY 40351

Signatures

Signature Genevieve Jenkins
Title Superintendent's Designee